.Grand Junetien, Colerade, January 7, 1913,

The City Ccune?l of the Cit& of Grénd Junctien éonvonnd in regular sessien at 4
o'clock p. m., in e City Hall, with Mayor Tedd in the chair.

The fellewing Cpnmisaionors; upen call ef roll, r-sﬁonéod as prasent: Tedd, Vedder,
Verbeck, Rankin, Helmburg.

City Atterney Tupper wss pr;scnt. : ﬁ ;

The ninutcs.of tﬁo regular ;noting of December 315t; 1912, were read and aéprovod.

The petitien ef E. E. Udloék and ;thcfs, asking the Council te place an are 1light
at th; 1ntorsoc£iog of Hill lvonﬁo and Eighth streset, wné presented and read.

IOn motien ;f Cemmissioner V;rbook, seconded by Cemmissionsr Rankin, the petitien
was referred te the Mayer.

montiily . 5 bl a

The-p’ repert of the City Weigher was submitted and read, and en motien ef Cem-
missioner Verbeek, seconded by éommissiener.Runkin, the same was referred te the! Mayer,

The quarterly repert ef thoj01ty Clerk was sub-itteé epnd read, and en metien eof
Con-islioner.Rankin, sescendad by:Commilsienor Helmburg, .the same was referred te the
Commissioner of Finanee and Suppiios. ‘

The qua;torlytrtport of tho:City Treasurer was submitted and read, end en metien ef
Com&issionor Verbeck, secended b} Commissioner Rankin, the.same was rsferred te the
Auditer.

The quarterly repert of thc:COsnissioncr of Health and Civie Beauty was submitted
and read. On maétien ef Conmissi;nor Vedder, secended by<Commissianer Helmburg, the repert
was raferred te the Co-missioner:of Fin;neo and Supplios.

The quarterly repert of the:Cammissioner of Water a2nd Sewers was submitted ana read.
On metien of Commissiener Vorbcck, sscondc& by Cemmissioner Rankin, ;he repert was re-
ferred te the Auditer.

The follewing bills having been aj proved by heads ef departments and audited, were

read by the Clerk:

Ne. Fund .Claim of Amount. Fer
13,504 Library MeClurg & Ce. . $ 82.326° Boesks fer Library
805 ' . Camilla Wallace .120,00 ° Salary fer Nev. and Dec.
706 A Muriel Coles .20,00 Werk in Nev. and Dsc.
807 it Edna. W. Geurlay 0,00.' HNinme Sun. in Nev. and Dec.
308 ¥ Mary M. Merrisen 8,50 + 34 heurs werk cataleging
809 2 Russell H. Celes 25,00 - Janiter Werk fer Nev.& Dee.
210 5 Boek Cliff Railread 7.05 *  Ceal
811 3 Merrill Printing Ce. 6.50 . Manilla cevars
312 o 5 Banner Chemical Ce. 5.00 :+ Swaeping cempeund
813 Advertising Randall-Dedd Aute Ce. 3,00 ° Storage city autoe, este.
£14 ¥ cutheil-Breeker Aute Ce. 3.90 . (Caseline and eil
815 Health C. D. Smith Drug Ce. 10.20 * Drugs
g16 Light Ress Hdw. & Supply Ce. 2.90 - Ball and lamp fer City feunt.
13,817-21 Park Labsr Ace't Dep.H.% C.B. 53.17 . Laber
822 5 Them2s Meehan & Sens 16.20 ° Herbscesus plants
823 2 Treas, Cash Ace't 4,00+ Freight eon Peuntain
824 Fire Ress Hdw. & Supply Ce. 1.00; Manille rope
225 e The Seagrave Cempany 3.60 Counter shaft
%26 Pelice . L.F. Fex 20,00° Pelice service
827 i S. B. Hutchinsen 2.80- Cash furnished

828 . Ress Hdw. & Supply Co. .40 1 Battery
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13,829
%30

832
833
(»‘:34
835
3836
837
13,838
841
542
843
844
545
846
547
13,848-61
862
85%
364
865
866
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870
871
572
&73
74
275
576
&7l
878
79
880
381
882
883
384
13,586-58

885

13,389-93
804-5
596-97
£958-901

902-3
13,904-06

907-08
309
011
1507
1503
1509
1510
1511
1512
1513
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Paving Ne. 2
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Water
General

Water-Gen
Gen.-Pelice
PAV, $2-Wat.
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Sswer #4-Gen.
Gen.-Fire
Gen.-Fire

Paving #2-Water Juanita Sales Ce.

Gsn.-Water
Sewar
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l.ight

Spee. Water
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SN By 3
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C. P. MeCary

Claim eof _ Amount,
City Vam, T. L. & S. Ce.$ 1.50-
C. L. Jenes 1,90 *
Ress Hdw. & Supply Ce. 3.24 .
Len Bradbury Sad. Ce. 12:18"
Fred Mantey Sad. Ce. 2,85 ¢
A, P. Ramsay 5.85 ¢
H. 0. “astman 10,05 -
Nef & Fahrmeyer 24,10 -
P, A, Rice Tumbar Ce. 195 LR
Laber Aec't Dep. W. & 8. 51.25 -
James W, Crawn 3.00 ,
Ress Hdw. & Supply Co. 1400 -
3, C. Iseminger 20"
H. 0., Eastman 4,%35"
Len Bradbury Sad. Ce. 1.25"
Treas. Cash Account 4,40 .
Vm. Murr €7.20 -
Laber Ace't Nep. Hgw. 289.45 ¢
C. C. Issminger 106,10 -
¢. J. EleetrieG. & M.Coe. 75.00-
Dewray Mercantile Coe. 9.90 -
S. 6. Adems Stemp & S. Ce,16,50"
G. J. Printing Ce. 32.11 +
R. A. Matthews 25:20 2
Juanita Sales Ce. 12.65 -
Merrill Printing Ce. 16.00 -
R. L. Magill 19.50 "
I,e Sehmidt & Sens 6.50~
Quince Hutten 1.00 -
G. J. Printing Co. 10.40 .
Udleck Investment Ca. 95,00«
Treas. Cash Acceunt 10,50
Treas Cash Acc't T 46°
.C. ., Heesckel B. B. Ce, 22,507
Elite Laundry 1.00.
C. F. Themas 9,95«
Burreughs Add. Mach. Ce. 171.50*
Remingten Typewriter Ce. 75.00°
Veils Coal Co. 20,95.
Edward Jehnsen 12.60 -
6. J. Beok Stere 1.00.
Mt. States T. & T. Ce. 66.60
Daily Sentinel 5450 -
Engineer Pay Rell 34,40
Banner Chemical Co. 10.00 -
Continental 011 Ce. 5.61;:
Evelyn Perkins 24,25 -
G. V., Sters 2.25¢
12.88 -
Cardwell Blue Print Ce. 4,60 -
Udleek Investment Ce. 49,20 -
Treas. Cash Acc't 317.08 s
Hendrie & Beltheff Ce. 5,653.65 «
Jehn Brainerd b 21559
Mesa Paint & Wall P,Ce. 4,75
Mesa. [;umber Co. 52.44 -
Ress. Fdw. & Sup. Ce. 1. 251:5x;
Frank E. Dean 130,00 .

118.35.

For

Livery service
L ”

Shevel handles, ato,

Harness repairs

Repairfing harness

Repairs

Herse feed

Hersesheeing and repairs

Lumber

Laber

Thawing eut main

Pulley, stc.

Ells. atec.

Hay

Repairs en aute

.Freignht

Cells, etc. foer aute.

Labor

Frame fer scroen, etc.
Pewer fer crushing plant
011

Deg tags and licenss plates
Publishing erdinanee, etc.
126! 19ads dirt

Ceal for City Hall

Scale boeks

Clerical work

Anti-dust

Serviees Exam. beard
Publishing netices, ste.
Renewal bends Cemmissiensrs
City Directory, stec.
Postage. 2 te.
Ledger shests,
Taws]l service
Coal

Adding machine
Typewriter
Coal

Cenl

Pens

record, ste,
fer Nov.

Telsphone service
Pestal cards

Werk en new eity map
Mdse.

0il

Stenegraphie work
Feather dusters

Ceal

Tracing cleth
Re-smbursemant
Bal.slec. 1light bill paid
Pipes and Supplies
Meels for men

Brush and paint
Tumber

Galv. pipe-
Phetezraphic werk
Supplies and repairs

Moved by Cemmissioner Vedder, secondsd by Commissiener Rankin, that the bills as

read bs allewed and warrants erdared drawn. fer the several ameunts.

The metien being put, upen oall ef rell the Commissieners veted as fellews: Tedd,

Yea; Vsdder, yea; Verbeek, yea;. Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yoﬂ.

All th: Commissienars having veted yea; the Mayer deeclarad the metion earried and

the bills allewed.

Moved by Commissiener Vsdder, secendsd by Cemmissiensr Helmburg, that the




City Treasurer be sutherized and instruected te tranfer the balance new in the Kannah

Cresk Fund te the Speecial Wat!r Fund, and that all outstanding Kanna/ Creek warrants

and all bills presented aéains@ qgid Kannah Creek Fund be charged te and paid eut ef the }

Special Water Fund’ﬁcro;rtor.

The motien being put, upen eall of rell the Cemmissioners veted as fellews: Tedd,
yea; Vedder, yea; Vorbeck, yea; Rankin, yes; Helmburg, yea.

All the Commissieners having veted yea, the Mayor declared the metiem earried.

Meved by Cnumissioqcr_Vorbock, sscondzd by Cemmissioner Rankin, that the balance
on the Treasurer's beeks new standing te the eredit ef Sewer District Ne. 1 be trans-
ferred te the Speclal Sewer Fund.

The metien being put, each Commissiener as his name was called veted as fellews:
Todd, yea; Vedder, yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea, Hilnbufg, yea.

All the Cemmissieners having veted yes, the Mayer declered the metien carried, and

‘1t was seo srdered.

Moved by Ceommissiensr Helmburg, sacended by Commissiener Vedder, that the Com-

missioner of Highways be autherized and instructed te enter inte s centraot with

" George Teupain fer the econstructien of a reinferced concrete bridge at Eighth street

and Nerth avenue, fer $350.00.

The metien being put, upen =2all of rell the Commissieners veted as follews: Tedd,
yea; Vedder, yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Holmburz, yea.

A1l the Cemmissiznofs having veted ysa, the Mayer deelared the metien carried.

On motion of Commissioner Felmburg, seconded by Commissiener Verbeck, ths Council

it A Aot i

City Clerk.

adjoeurned.
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